

## **NOTICE**

## After the City Council Meeting at the Weston Lakes Country Club, on September 6, 2017 from approximately 6:45pm to 8:45pm. A quorum may be present.

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, City Secretary of the City of Weston Lakes, do hereby certify that on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September 2017, at 5:00 pm, I posted a true and correct copy of the attached and following notice of this meeting with the City of Weston Lakes Mayor and City Council to be held on Wednesday, September 6, 2017, from approximately 6:45 pm to approximately 8:45 pm atWeston Lakes Country Club. Which posting was done not less than three (3) full days prior to the date fixed for said meeting.

J. McJunkin, City Secretary